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QUALITY PRODUCTS FOR ANIMALS

Jupiter Agro-Biotech offers Established in 2002, Jupiter Agro-Biotech offers products
for livestock farms (swine, poultry, cattle). Unique, quality, innovative products that
stand out from competition.

Since 2008, the company has expanded its product line for the poultry industry. It sells
probiotics that can be incorporated into birds' drinking water or feed. Another featured
product is biodegradable chickpaper. Nestlings are attracted by this paper, which is
placed near water and food sources to accelerate the water and food intake.

The company continues to serve the swine industry, offering a wide range of high
quality, innovative products for artificial insemination.

Jupiter Agro-Biotech Inc. sells its products throughout Canada and the United States. It
is constantly on the lookout for new, innovative, superior quality products that meet the
needs of different livestock industries.

For further information, contact us:
Jupiter Agro-Biotech inc.

1-866-694-2212
or

order@jupiteragrobiotech.com.

P.O. Box 12537, Succ. Sainte-Rosalie, Saint-Hyacinthe, J2R 1S1
Phone: 450 779-2212 e Fax: 450-771-4158
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Feed Additives and Supplements

Code Iltem Packaging

AA4030 Avi-SAB 25 kg

AA4000 BOVICA15g 25/Box

AA4020 Entericoal 250 g 20/Box

AA4035 INTERBAC50 g 10/Box

AA4009 Egg powder 250¢g
Avi-SAB

CFlA-approved Probiotic

Viable microbial product for broilers to maintain weight gain and feed
conversion efficiency when fed as directed.

Egg powder

Protein supplement to be used as directed by
your veterinarian 250 g.

INTERBAC L 1
AA4009

Viable microbial product for broiler chickens.

INTERBAC B is a dehydrated live culture of Bacillus, Lactobacillus and
Enterococcus. Improves weight gain in broiler chickens when fed as
directed.

1-866-694-2212

Jupiter Agro-Biotech 1nc. order@jupiteragrobiotech.com

Skid

40
NA
NA
NA
NA

AA4030

AA4035

Unit

Unit
Box
Unit
Box
Bag
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Feed Additives and Supplements

BOVIC A
CFIA-Approved as a Vitamin A supplement for young dairy

calves and beef cattle. Easy to use: easier than powder that
has to be mixed with water.

Entericoal

Wood charcoal available as powder to be diluted (250 g).

AA4020

1-866-694-2212 _ _
6 order@jupiteragrobiotech.com Jupiter Agro-Biotech 1nc.
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Artificial Insemination

Catheter

Code

IA3100
IA3604
IA5035
IA5036
IA5037
IA5038
1A3621
IA5002
IA5003
IA5004
IA5005
IA5006
IA5016

Item

Artificial Insemination belt

Sani-Porc Wipes

Espuma Plus Catheter

Magaplus S Catheter

Magapor Foam Catheter without handle
Magapor Foam Catheter with handle
Prefer Catheter 305

Kobi spiral Catheter

Unic spiral Catheter

Kobi soft Catheter

Unic soft Catheter

Kobiconnect Connector

Yellow Foam Catheter with adaptor

Artificial Insemination belt

Convenient belt made of a easy-to-wash and to clean material. Also equipped
with pockets for tubes, Catheters and other instruments.

The MULTIDOSES system

An insemination KIT consisting of a bag containing a semen reserve which is
connected to an insemination catheter via a dosing gun.

IA5017 Bag

IA5018 Bellow

IA5019 Semen pouch (aluminum)
IA5040 Clamp

IA5043 New handle

Jupiter Agro-Biotech inc.

Packaging

Unit
900 Wipes/pail

250/ Box
5/ pack
5/ pack
5/ pack
400/Box
100/Box
500/Box
500/Box
500/Box
1 000/Box
500/Box

1-866-694-2212

order@jupiteragrobiotech.com

Skid

NA
NA

IA3100

Unit

Unit
pail
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
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Artificial Insemination

Sani-Porc Wipes
Single use sanitizing wipes for vulva cleaning

Hygiene during artificial insemination (lA) is crucial to the
outcome of fertility and fecundity of a pig. For best results it is
necessary to clean the vulva of each sow a few minutes before
Al. Easy to use Sani-porc Wipes leave a vulva clean and dry
before insemination (900 wipes / pail).

Espuma Plus

Foam catheter compatible with most packaging formats on the
market. /

Magaplus S Catheter

Catheter for post-cervical insemination. The unique tip design
ensures the probe slides smoothly and safely through the cervix.

|

IA5036
Magapor Foam Catheter without handle

It can be used as a guide catheter in post-cervical insemination
techniques.

Magapor Foam Catheter with handle 1A5037

A rear adapter with a cap to prevent backflow. Compatible with -

most packaging formats on the market.

IA5038

1-866-694-2212

8 order@jupiteragrobiotech.com Jupiter Agro-Biotech 1nc.
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Artificial Insemination

Prefer® Catheter 305

Very good conservation of the semen. Very good grip of the catether in the genitals. The catether
doesn’t fall after the setting up, even with 100ml volume. Easy setting up even into a gilt. More than
80% time saving, Permanent visibility of semen allows to know the emptying time after setting up.
Easier opinion of the insemination action.

[}
IA3600

UNIC Spirale & Soft Catheter >
Optimization use of spermatozoa semen as ,,é)*
dropped in the cervix as close to the place of “
implantation. i W
KobiSoft
nghly flexible Catheter: gllts and sows IA5003 — |IA5005

e Very easy to introduce : no lubrication required

e Highly flexible tip limiting injuries when
introduced

e Several collars to reduce the backflow of semen

e Doesn’t absorb liquids

e Ideal for both gilts and sows

e Individually wrapped for a perfect hygiene

IA5002

IA5004

1-866-694-2212

Jupiter Agro-Biotech 1nc. order@jupiteragrobiotech.com 9
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Artificial Insemination

Kobiconnect Connector

e Extension tube for classic catheter
e Certified nonspermicidal

e Individually wrapped

e Easy and fast connect

IA5006
Yellow Foam Catheter with adaptor 286

e Disposable Catheter with adaptor

IA5016

1-866-694-2212

10 order@jupiteragrobiotech.com Jupiter Agro-Biotech Inc.
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Artificial Insemination

Extender
Code Item Packaging Unit
IA5030 Duragen 100 L 3/ Box Unit
1A5032 Duragen 1L 25/ Box Unit
IA5033 Duragen 5L 20/ Box Unit
IA5034 DICOL1L 20/ Box Unit
IA5044 Vitasem-LD Extender 100 L 3/ Box Unit
IA5045 Vitasem-LD Extender 1L 25/ Box Unit
IA5046 Vitasem-LD Extender 5 L 20/ Box Unit
IA5052 Spermax 100 L 3/ Boite unit
IA5051 Spermax 1L 25/ Box box

KobiDil +

A quality product that preserves the fundamental biological = b

functions: - contributes to maintaining the osmotic balance of the
semen - Limits the development of bacteria - Meets the energy
needs of the spermatozoon - Guarantees the pH stability of the
environment

Duragen

High performance extender designed to minimize natural damage
produced during the conservation of semen doses. Available in 1,
5 and 100 litre format.

DICOL

A collection extender specifically indicated to quickly hygienize
ejaclates and control bacterial contamination before final dilution
with its usual extenders.

Vitasem-LD Extender

Long-term boar semen extender. Available in 1, 5 and 100 litre — e Y
& — o
format. = _—
IA5044 - |1A5045 - IA5046
Spermax a‘m g
Long-term boar semen extender. Available in 1, 5 and 100 litre _-I A
format. — >

IA5051 - |IA5052 - IA5054

1-866-694-2212

Jupiter Agro-Biotech 1nc. order@jupiteragrobiotech.com 11
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Farm Supply

Code Iltem Packaging Skid Unit
AU2500 Chickpaper (26" x 220 m) 2 rolls/Box 36 Boxes Box
AU2510 Chickpaper (40" x 250 m) 1 roll 72 rolls Roll
AU2526 GoodStart Chick Paper white regular 4 rolls / pack Pack
(1.2x61m)
AU2521 Sani-porc Mat 40 cm X 51 cm 100 Sheets/ pack Pack
IV3000 Unimark spray Red 400 ml 12/Box 126 Boxes Unit
IV3010 Unimark spray Green 400 ml 12/Box 126 Boxes Unit
IV3020 Unimark spray Blue 400 ml| 12/Box 126 Boxes Unit
Chickpaper

For a better start for day-old chicks

e Guides day-old chicks directly to water and feed
e Hygienically packaged in plastic

e Promotes early feed and water intake

o Lowers first week mortality

e Higher average weight after 10 days

GoodStart Chick Paper

For a better start for day-old chicks

e attracts day-old chicks immediately

e accelerates water and feed intake

e breaks down in four to five days

e makes chicks more vigorous and active for

better growth

G | e lower mortality during the first week
Fis -, e results in better bird uniformity

AU2523

1-866-694-2212

12 order@jupiteragrobiotech.com Jupiter Agro-Biotech 1nc.
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Farm Supply

Sani-porc Mat

Farrowing mat for sows, single use and biodegradable.
Improves health and well-being of the farrowing

sow and piglets. Improves hygiene in the farrowing cage
and helps to save money.

b E ol
AU2521
Unimark g
The most practical, effective and economic marker! T ;.:
e Frost-proof (-35°C) F
e Longer spray o
e No noxious gas emissions ' " ‘
e Can be used on all species ek =]
e The mark on the animal will last longer —+
e The can empties completely (Homogeneous T
paint) IES Ec
q®

IV3000- IV3010- V3020

1-866-694-2212

Jupiter Agro-Biotech 1nc. order@jupiteragrobiotech.com 13
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Hygiene Products

Code Iltem Packaging
PH1005 AniDry 25 KG
PH3010 Hydrocare 10 litres 10 litres

AniDry

Hygiene Products for all animal housing.

PH1005
Hydrocare

30% hydrogen peroxide - 10 litres
The most effective drinking system cleanser
e Powerful and effective cleanser
e Eliminates organic contamination and manganese deposits
e Suitable for use in all drinking systems
e Safe for humans and animals
e Won't damage equipment

1-866-694-2212

14 order@jupiteragrobiotech.com

Skid Unit

40 Unit
80 x 10 litres Unit

enth e a |
s a: gronit

R CEEEG) v B

PH3010

Jupiter Agro-Biotech inc.
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Sanitary Clothing

Code

VT2011
VT3000

VT3010

VT3015

VT3020

Coverall

Item

Coverall XXL White
Plastic boots with elastic

Plastic boots without elastic "L'

Plastic boots without elastic "XL"

Plastic boots without elastic "Jumbo"

Coverall de taille XXL blanc

Boots and overshoes

Plastic boots with elastic Treader ™ XL or Jumbo
Plastic boots with elastic.
Plastic boots without elastic available in L, XL or Jumbo size.

VT3000 VT3010 - VT3015

1-866-694-2212

Jupiter Agro-Biotech 1nc. order@jupiteragrobiotech.com

Packaging

50/case
100/Box

5 Boxes/case
50/Box

10 Boxes/case
50/Box

10 Boxes/case
50/Box

10 Boxes/case

Skid

10 cases
22 cases

24 cases

24 cases

24 cases

Unit

Unit
Box

Box

Box

Box

VT2000 - VT2011

15
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Needles

Jupiter Stainless Steel Needles - Durable Needle (12/Pack)

Code Size Lenght Type Packaging Unit

V7142 14G 1/2" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
V7144 14G 3/4" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
V7146 14G 1" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
V7148 14G 1.5" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
IV7152 16G 1/2" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
IV7154 16G 3/4" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
IV7156 16G 1" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
IV7158 16G 1.5" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
V7162 18G 1/2" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
V7164 18G 3/4" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
V7166 18G 1" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
IV7168 18G 1.5" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
IV7170 20G 1/2" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
V7172 20G 3/4" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack
V7174 20G 1" Stainless Steel 12 packs/case pack

JUPITER
Z{;Hg(e@

Europlex Stainless Steel Needles (12/Pack)

1-866-694-2212

16 order@jupiteragrobiotech.com Jupiter Agro-Biotech 1nc.
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Code

V7205
V7207
V7209
V7211
V7213
V7215
V7217
V7219
V7220
V7221
V7223
V7225
V7227
V7229
V7231
V7233

Size
14G
14G
14G
14G
16G
16G
16G
16G
17G
18G
18G
18G
18G
20G
20G
20G

Lenght
5/8"
3/4"

1
15/8"
1/2"
3/4"
1
11/2"
5/8"
1/2"
3/4"
1
11/2"
1/2"
3/4"
1

Ideal Detectable Needles (100/Box)

Code

V7186
V7185
V7187
V7188
V7194
V7192
V7195
V7196
V7198

Size
16G
16G
16G
16G
18G
18G
18G
18G
20G

Jupiter Agro-Biotech inc.

Lenght
5/8"
3/4"

1
11/2"
5/8"
3/4"
1
11/2"
1/2"

Type
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Type
Detectable
Detectable
Detectable
Detectable
Detectable
Detectable
Detectable
Detectable
Detectable

Packaging
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case
12 packs/case

Packaging
10 Boxes/case
10 Boxes/case
10 Boxes/case
10 Boxes/case
10 Boxes/case
10 Boxes/case
10 Boxes/case
10 Boxes/case

10 Boxes/case

Unit
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack
pack

Unit
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box

Box

Aiguilles

Ydeal D3Neadlles =

Detectable H{!‘mf{emir Needles

Agsios Tipwdbmin y T

1-866-694-2212

order@jupiteragrobiotech.com
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Blood Collection

Monoject Collection Tube (100/Box)

Code Volume Color Packaging Unit

V7302 3ml Red 10 Boxes/case Box

IV7307 10 ml Red 10 Boxes/case Box

V7337 3 ml Lavander 10 Boxes/case Box

V7341 5 ml Lavander 10 Boxes/case Box

IV7343 7 ml Lavander 10 Boxes/case Box

V7346 10 ml Lavander 10 Boxes/case Box

IV7400 5 ml Red/Grey 5 Boxes/case Box

V7402 10 ml Red/Grey 5 Boxes/case Box

Syringes

Europlex needles Europlex Part for disposable syringes

Code Description Unit Code Description Unit
IV8070 EUROPLEX TOP GUN 50 ML Unit IV8056 RING 10 ML Unit
IV8002 EUROPLEX SYRINGE 10 ML Unit IV8057 RING 20 ML Unit

IV8003  EUROPLES SYRINGE 20 ML Unit

w

=

IV8070 IV8002-1Vv8003 IV8056-1V8057

1-866-694-2212

18 order@jupiteragrobiotech.com Jupiter Agro-Biotech Inc.
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For further information, contact us:

©
Jupiter

AGRO-BIOTECH INcC.

1-866-694-2212

order@jupiteragrobiotech.com.

P.O. Box 12537, Succ. Sainte-Rosalie, Saint-Hyacinthe, J2R 1S1
Phone: 450 779-2212 e Fax: 450-771-4158
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